

Appraisal Management Company Surety Bond \$25,000 Required by KRS 324A.154

Effective date

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY Bond number

WHEREAS, under the terms of KRS 324A.154 et seq., every Appraisal Management Company must file with the Kentucky Real Estate Appraisers Board a surety bond, to secure compliance with KRS Chapter 324A.150.

WHEREAS, every Appraisal Management Company is required to comply with all the terms of KRS 324A.150, and all administrative regulations promulgated by the Kentucky Real Estate Appraisers Board pursuant to the authority of said Laws and Regulations;

NOW, therefore, we, the undersigned,

[Principal's Company Name as You Will Be Registered, Principal Business Address (physical), City, State, Zip Code, Telephone]

As principal, and

[Surety Address, City, State, Zip Code, Telephone]

As surety, are held firmly bound to the Commonwealth of Kentucky in the Sum of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$25,000) for payment of which we bind ourselves, our heirs, assign, executors, and administrators, jointly and severally, conditioned that if the undersigned principal shall promptly pay any amount of money due as provided in KRS 324A.150 et seq., this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise, it shall be in full force and effect.

The surety reserves, however, the right to cancel the above bond on the giving of sixty (60) days written notice to the Principal and to the Kentucky Real Estate Appraisers Board.

Principal Surety

Attorney in Fact

Signature and Title Attorney-in-Fact

(Attach Power of Attorney)

MAIL ORIGINAL Bond/Cancellation NOTICE to: Kentucky Board of Real Estate Appraisers, 135 W. Irvine Street, Suite 301, Richmond, Kentucky 40475

Form AMC Application 12/11 201 KAR 30:330 December 6, 2011